
Club Events (Members only) Club Events (Open) Events – Club Supported Other Events

You must be a current NCTC Member to attend these 

events
Anyone with insurance, TWA Member, can attend our open Club Events 

Run by other organizers, we will have a club 

presence at these events (BBQ, Tent etc)
Run by other organisations - no club presence

Date Event Distance Location More information

AUGUST, 2023

Sun 13 Aug NCTC Duathlon Duathlon 5k run/20k bike/2.5k run Whitfords Nodes NCTC

Sun 27 Aug Surf to Surf 6/12/21k Sorrento Surf Club NCTC

SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sun 10 Sep AGM 3pm to 5pm Sorrento Surf Club NCTC

Sun 10 Sep Armadale Duathlon 1 (draft legal) kids, enticer, sprint Champion Lakes Armadale Tri (Alex Barron/Kim Downing)

Sat 23 Sep Armadale Duathlon 2 kids, enticer, sprint Champion Lakes Armadale Tri (Alex Barron/Kim Downing)

OCTOBER, 2023

Sun 1 Oct Tiger Snake Classic Triathlon Standard  Distance Garden Island ADF Tri Club (Kerry Cousins)

Sun 1 Oct Perth Duathlon 80k 5, 10, 21k run, 80k duathlon Champion Lakes Runningworks (Chris Lark)

Sat 7 Oct NCTC Open Day 2pm to 4pm Sorrento Surf Club Free Club Event – Open to everyone

Sat 14 Oct Women in Triathlon Introduction WIT introduction Craigie Leisure Centre NCTC

Sun 15 Oct EXSS Duathlon kids, enticer, sprint Champion Lakes Exceed TC (Ross Pedlow)

Mon 16 Oct WIT, MIT, Juniors and Trystars programs START

Sat 21 Oct Lancelin Ride Approx 135km Currambine McDonalds Club Event by donation, open to everyone

Sun 29 Oct RTC Spring Triathlon Sprint, Standard Shoalwater Bay RTC

NOVEMBER, 2023

Thu 2 Nov School Sport WA Tri Championships Enticer/Sprint Champion Lakes Stuart Denton

Fri 3 Nov School Sport WA Primary Tri Championships kids (11yrs and under) non timed, enticer Champion Lakes Stuart Denton

Fri 10 Nov Max Greive Run 5,10km & Kids Fun Run(MiniMax) Sorrento Surf Club Club Event, donation encouraged

Sun 12 Nov Ramsay Health Care Triathlon Pink HBF Stadium Womens event

Sun 19 Nov Left Bank Triathlon Enticer/Sprint Fremantle All Bar None

DECEMBER, 2023

Sun 3 Dec GWN Ironman WA & IRONMAN 70.3 WA 70.3 & Ironman Busselton The Iroman Group (Carl Smith)

Fri, 8 Dec Aquathlon Series 1 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to everyone

Sat 9 Dec WIT, MIT, Juniors & TryStars Programs FINISH Club Program 

Sun 17 Dec City of Joondalup Coast Quest kids (11yrs and under) non timed, enticer, sprint Whitfords Nodes XTR (Geoff Large)

Tues 26 Dec Boxing Day Ride 40km Ride Sorrento Surf Club Free Club Event – Members Only

Weds 27 Dec Esky Run Social run Sorrento Surf Club Free Club Event – Members Only

Fri 29 Dec Aquathlon Series 2 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to everyone

JANUARY, 2024

Sun 7 Jan Giant Mandurah State Interclubs Triathlon/Duathlon/Aquabike/Swimrun Halls Head Mandurah TC (Anthony Powe)

Fri 12 Jan Aquathlon Series 3 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to everyone

Sun 21 Jan Oceanic Triathlon kids (11yrs & under) non timed, enticer/ sprint/ standard distance Hillarys Ross Robertson

Fri 26 Jan Australia Day Triathlon Junior, Sprint, Novice, Duathlon Point Walter All Bar None

Sun 28 Jan Nodes Quest Aquathlon Whitfords Nodes XTR (Geoff Large)

Mon 29 Jan WIT & TRYstars Programs start Club Program More info on our website info@northcoasttriclub.org.au

FEBRUARY, 2024

Fri 2 Feb Aquathlon Series 4 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to all tri clubs

Sun 4 Feb Rockingham Foreshore Triathlon kids, enticer, sprint Rockingham RTC Stuart Denton

Sat 10 Feb Busselton Run 10, 21, 42km Busselton

Sun 11 Feb Busselton Jetty Swim Swim Busselton

Sun 18 Feb Everywoman Tri kids, enticer, sprint Champion Lakes TWA

Fri 23 Feb Aquathlon Series 5 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to everyone

Sat 24 Feb South32 Rottnest Channel Swim 19.7km Ocean swim Cottesloe Beach Rottnestchannelswim.com.au

MARCH, 2024

Fri 1 Mar Aquathlon Series 6 Swim-Run Sorrento Surf Club $10 Club Event – Open to everyone

Mon 4 Mar Joondalup Autumn Classic kids (11yrs and under) non timed, enticer, sprint, 1500m swim Mullaloo XTR (Geoff Large)

Sun 10 Mar Shoalwater Classic Tri Standard  Distance Shoalwater Bay RTC

Sat 16 Mar Karri Valley Tri Long Course & Short Course Pemberton Stadiumtriclub.com (Marcus Wilkinson)

Sat 16 Mar Port to Pub Swimming Leighton Beach, Fremantle

Sun 17 March Karri Valley Kids Tri Kids 7-13 Pemberton Stadiumtriclub.com (Marcus Wilkinson)

Sat 23 Mar WIT Programs finish Club Program More info on our website info@northcoasttriclub.org.au

Sun 24 Mar Coogee Beach Tri Enticer/Sprint Coogee Beach Fremantle Tri Club (Max Constanduros)

Sun 24 Mar City Of Joondalup Mullaloo Triathlon Enticer/Sprint/Standard distance Mullaloo XTR (Geoff Large)

APRIL, 2024

TBC Dams Challenge 2, 3, 5 Dams WestCycle

MAY, 2024

Sat 4 May Foreshore Triathlon Enticer/Sprint Busselton TWA

Sat 4 May SunSmart Kids Triathlon kids (11yrs and under) non timed Busselton TWA

Sun 5 May Sunsmart Busselton 100 Triathlon/Aquabike/Teams (long course, 70.3) Busselton TWA
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